## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA				
		Execution Date			
Mark Vange		12/15/1997			
Alexander Effimov		12/05/1997			
Michael Kouts		12/01/1997			
Vladimir Lagutin			12/05/1997		
David McKeller		12/04/1997			
Marc Plumb			12/01/1997		
Daniel Shields			12/10/1997		
Glen Wilson			12/01/1997		
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Boulder COLORADO 80301				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре	Numb	per		
Application Number: 09513		09513606			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	702382 ptan@w ne: Arthur F 7251 W	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess.</i> 4804 veidemiller.com	ful.		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	CIRCAD.0027P	PATENT		
501304616	1	<u>_</u>	REEL: 025059 FRAME: 0311		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur P. Tan
Total Attachments: 7 source=CIRCAD27P-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CIRCAD27P-ASSIGN#page2.tif source=CIRCAD27P-ASSIGN#page3.tif source=CIRCAD27P-ASSIGN#page4.tif source=CIRCAD27P-ASSIGN#page5.tif source=CIRCAD27P-ASSIGN#page6.tif source=continuitydata#page1.tif	

410-17-97 :12:30FM (

# Docket No. <u>6132/003</u>

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the Assignors, whose names and addresses are as

1

follows:

3 5 3

Assignor Name	Assignor Address
Mark Vange	#18 Chiswell ares Worth yere, Out Marth yere, Out Mark GEI
Alexander Effimov	42 22-29 Moster hu. Saint - Petercourg, Russia 195266
Michael Kouts	42 Rameau Dr. North York, ON M2H 1T4
Vladimir Lagutin	35-2 Kapsulnoe Shosse Saint- Petersburg, Russia, 195043
David McKeller (A	7 Ways Lane Toring Canada, M65 288
Marc Plumb	43 Farnham Are. Toronto, Out. Canada
Daniel Shields	
Glen Wilson	#204 - 137 Roncevalles the Toronto Outario Careada M6R2L2

having invented a certain new and useful invention for "MULTI-PLAYER GAME SYSTEM AND METHOD" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on May 15, 1997 as Serial Number <u>08/856</u>; <u>442</u>, said application being identified as Docket No. 6132/003 in the law offices of Duft, Graziano, and Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, and herewith executed on the date listed hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, VR-1, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 4888 Pearl East Circle, Sulte 101, Boulder, Colorado 80301; (the "Assignment") is

3633832:**m** 3

3521331-

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the Assignors, whose names and addresses are as

follows:	and addre		
Assignor Name	**		
	Assignor Address		
Mark Vange			
Alexander Effimov	42		
Michael Kouts	42 Rameau Dr. North York, ON M2H 1T4		
Vladimir Lagutin			
David McKeller A	7 Ways Lane Torino Canada, M65 288		
Marc Plumb	A3 Faraham Ate Toronto, Out, Canada		
Daniel Shields	4 Jason St. Concord- Ont. Conoda.		
Glen Wilson	#204 - 137 Roncesvalles top		

having invented a certain new and useful invention for "MULTI-PLAYER GAME SYSTEM AND METHOD" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on May 15, 1997 as Serial Number <u>08/856</u>, <u>442</u>, said application being identified as Docket No. 6132/003 in the law offices of Duft, Graziano, and Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, and herewith executed on the date listed hereinbelow; and

Toronto Outario Carada M6R212

WHEREAS, VR-1, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 4888 Pearl East Circle, Sulte 101, Boulder, Colorado 80301; (the "Assignee") is

#### 113-17-97 112:31PM 1

TORONTO

Docket No. <u>6132/003</u>

3827881→

deslrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration from said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and Assignors further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

The Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee; make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Assignors as of the dates set forth below to be effective as of the respective dates set forth below.

-2-

Docket No. 6132/003

Date: Due 15/97

0.7.0.4.0

3 3

By:\_\_\_ Mark Vange

00 M-

Date: <u>Dec 5 1997</u>

\*\*\* By: exander Effimov

Dato: Dec 1 1997

Byk

MICHAEL KOUTS

Date: Dec 5 1977

By: Vladimir Lagutin

Date: 1997 Dec 4

By

Date: 1997 Dec.1

By: PR

Marc Plumb

Date:

Dato: 1 Dec 1997

By:

Daniel Shields

Glen Wilson

By:\_

# Docket No. <u>6132/003</u>

Date:	By:
	Mark Vange
Date:	By:Alexander Effimov
Dato: Dec 1 1997	By MICHAEL KOUTS
Date:	By: Vladimir Lagutin
Date: 1997 Dec 4	By: David McKeller
Date: 1997 Dec 1	By: Rarc Plumb
Date: Pec. 10 1997	By: Daniel Shields
Date: 1997	By: Men C

Glen Wilson

#### **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

I, L. ANNE KINSMAN a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, duly appointed, do certify and attest that the paper writing hereto annexed is a true copy of the document produced and shown to me and purporting to be an Assignment. This copy having been compared by me with the said original documents, an act hereof being requested, I have granted my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In testimony whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the City of Toronto, in the Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in the Province of Ontario, this 16th day of December, 1997.

L. Anne Kinsman A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

09/513,606	INITIATIN TRANSAC	09-29- 2010::12:21:40				
Parent Cont	tinuity Dat	а				
Description		Parent Number	Parent Filing or 371(c) Date	Parent Status	Patent Number	
This application Continuation of		08/856,442	05-14-1997	Patented	6,050,898	
Child Conti	nuity Data					
No Child Continuity Data Found						

<u>Close Window</u>

RECORDED: 09/29/2010 I/PA\_PeaiPair/PAIRPrintServlet